3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Family3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Family
Flexible Fiber Management Solutions
2
A full line of closures
and accessories to protect
fiber optic facilities
in any environment.
GROWING TECHNOLOGIES REQUIRE GROWING SOLUTIONS.

16
3M™ Fiber Optic Closure 2178 Family
ORDERING INFORMATION
3M™ FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE 2178 FAMILY CONFIGURATIONS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION   CABLE ENTRY PORTS TRAYS GROUND FLAME UPC
NUMBER INLINE BUTT MPG TYPE QTY* LUGS RETARDANT NUMBER
2178-XSB-0G-0T Butt splice closure, no GND, no tray 0 3 0 N/A 0 0 - 051115-16219
2178-XSB/FR-0G-0T Flame retardant butt splice closure, 0 3 0 N/A 0 0 x 051115-16221
no GND, no tray
2178-XSB-EG-0T Butt splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray 0 3 0 N/A 0 2 - 051115-19003
2178-XSB-EG-0T-6PGA Butt splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray, 0 3 1 N/A 0 2 - 051115-19024
MPG (6 port flat cable grommet)
2178-XSB-EG-1T-6PGA Fiber optic splice closure, GND (2 lugs), 0 3 1 2532 1 2 - 051115-19025
1 2532 tray, MPG (6 port flat cable grommet)
2178-XSB-EG-1T Butt splice closure, GND (2 lugs), 1 2532 tray 0 3 0 2532 1 2 - 051115-19026
2178-XSB-EG-OTH Butt splice closure, GND, no tray 0 3 0 N/A 0 2 - 051115-22717
(hinged tray capability)
2178-S Butt/inline splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 - 051138-57777
2178-S/4 LUG Butt/inline splice closure, GND (4 lugs), no tray 4 2 0 N/A 0 4 - 051138-19060
2178-S/FR Flame retardant, butt/inline splice closure, 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 x 051138-70841
GND (2 lugs), no tray
2178-S+81 Butt/inline splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray, 8 4 0 N/A 0 2 - 051115-19238
1 2181 cable addition kit
2178-LS Butt/inline splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 - 051138-57778
2178-LS/4 LUG Butt/inline splice closure, GND (4 lugs), no tray 4 2 0 N/A 0 4 - 051138-75383
2178-LS/FR Flame retardant, butt/inline splice closure, 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 x 051138-70840
GND (2 lugs), no tray
2178-LS+81 Butt/inline splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray, 8 4 0 N/A 0 2 - 051115-19128
1 2181 cable addition kit
2178-LL Butt/inline splice closure, GND (2 lugs), no tray 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 - 051138-57926
2178-LL/FR Flame retardant, butt/inline splice closure, 4 2 0 N/A 0 2 x 051138-70842
GND (2 lugs), no tray
2178-LLC/FR Flame retardant, butt/inline splice closure,  4 2 0 N/A 0 2 x 051138-87312
GND (2 lugs), no tray
2178-XL Butt/inline splice closure, no GND, no tray 8 4 0 N/A 0 0 - 051138-88927
2178-XL/FR Flame retardant, butt/inline splice closure, 8 4 0 N/A 0 0 x 051138-88929
no GND, no tray
17
3M™ SPLICE CLOSURE 2178 ACCESSORIES
SPLICE TRAYS